Confirmation Letter



UL CUSTOMER FLUID PUMPS & EQUIPMENT INDIA PVT LTD

> 7/222 Nagamanaickenpalayam Pattanam Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu 641016 India

UL CUSTOMER FILE #

EX28071

CATEGORY Gate Valves | HMRZ

May 17, 2022

As of the above date, UL LLC confirms that FLUID PUMPS & EQUIPMENT INDIA PVT LTD is the party associated with UL File # EX28071 that appears in the UL Product iQ platform. Public information contained in UL File # EX28071 can be viewed using the following link:

https://ig.ulprospector.com/en/profile?e=4106487

The appearance of a company's name or a specific product/component designation in the UL Product iQ platform does not in itself mean that product or component so specified or identified is subject to UL's Surveillance Program.

The manufacturer's products are not covered under UL's Surveillance Program unless they bear the authorized UL Mark. Therefore, only those products bearing the appropriate authorized UL Mark or UL Recognized Component Mark, the authorized company name, tradename, trademark and product designation shall be considered as being covered by UL's Listing, Classification, or Recognition Service.

If you have questions regarding this letter, please contact the UL Customer Experience Center at cec@ul.com.

Sincerely,

Leadership & Governance Team **UL Product iQ**

Confirmation Letter



UL CUSTOMER FLUID PUMPS & EQUIPMENT INDIA PVT LTD

7/222 Nagamanaickenpalayam Pattanam Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu 641016 India

UL CUSTOMER FILE # EX27976

CATEGORY Valves, System Pressure Relief | VQDI

May 17, 2022

As of the above date, UL LLC confirms that FLUID PUMPS & EQUIPMENT INDIA PVT LTD is the party associated with UL File # EX27976 that appears in the UL Product iQ platform. Public information contained in UL File # EX27976 can be viewed using the following link:

https://ig.ulprospector.com/en/profile?e=618151

The appearance of a company's name or a specific product/component designation in the UL Product iQ platform does not in itself mean that product or component so specified or identified is subject to UL's Surveillance Program.

The manufacturer's products are not covered under UL's Surveillance Program unless they bear the authorized UL Mark. Therefore, only those products bearing the appropriate authorized UL Mark or UL Recognized Component Mark, the authorized company name, tradename, trademark and product designation shall be considered as being covered by UL's Listing, Classification, or Recognition Service.

If you have questions regarding this letter, please contact the UL Customer Experience Center at cec@ul.com.

Sincerely,

Leadership & Governance Team UL Product iQ